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si adatta alla tua mano. 
UniCa con l’impugnatura 
morbida. ErgOnOMiCa 
prende la forma della tua 
mano. MOrbida dentro 
ma rEsistEntE fuori. 
COLOrata.

the intelligent handle...
the first handle which 
comforms to your hand. 
thE OnLy one with soft 
grip. thE ErgOnOMiC 
handle whichtakes the 
shape of your hand. sOft 
inside and rEsistant 
outside. COLOrEd.
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SINTESI OTTONE

8



          

Finiture SINTESI OTTONE

CR

CS

OL

PV

1300 DK

30

1300 RB 019

16
0

64

30150145

50

50

50

5
0
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1010

SINTESI MESH

10



Finiture SINTESI MESH

CR

CS

OZ

30145

50

50

1301 RB 019

150

1301 DK

16
0

64

30



Patented design
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SINTESI WENGè



CR

CS

OZ

Finiture SINTESI wengè

1304 RB 019

150

50

50
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SINTESI MART



Finiture SINTESI MART

CR

OZ1303 RO 019

1302 RO 019
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SINTESI MART

1302 dK

30

64

16
0

150

50

50

1302 rb 019



1302 Mn

1302 Pt

17

60

50

60

28
2 312

33



Patented design

18

PRISMA



Finiture PRISMA

MC

CR

OL

CS

OM
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PRISMA

1281 PL

30
0

90

155

50
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1280 rb 019

1280 dK

155

50

50

30

16
5

64



Patented design

22

OPEN



Finiture OPEN

CR

CS

OZ

OL
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1105 rb 090

OPEN

1105 dK

155

50

50

30

16
5

64



1105 Pt

1105 Pg

25

60

60

50
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OPEN

1104 Ed/Es

30
0

49
0

 

9090

155

50

50
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1105 Mn

1104 sL

20
7

258

50

30
0

50
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MOMA AND BRERA



Finiture MOMA and BRERA

1170 BRERA 02 
1190 MOMA 02

1172 BRERA 04
1192 MOMA 04

1174 BRERA 06
1194 MOMA 06

1176 BRERA 08
1196 MOMA 08

1178 BRERA 10
1198 MOMA 10

1180 BRERA 12
1200 MOMA 12

1171 BRERA 03
1191 MOMA 03

1173 BRERA 05
1193 MOMA 05

1175 BRERA 07
1195 MOMA 07

1177 BRERA 09
1197 MOMA 09

1179 BRERA 11
1199 MOMA 11

1181 BRERA 13
1201 MOMA 13

CS CR OZ
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30

MOMA AND BRERA
1173rb 019 Cs brEra 05

1173dK Cs brEra 05

1193rb 102 Cs MOMa 05

30

64

16
0

150

50

50

150

50

50



1193Mn Cs MOMa 05

1173Pt Cs brEra 05

1173Pi Cs brEra 051193Cr Cs MOMa 05

31

90

90

67

15
2

3740

160

24
0 277

33
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THAIS



CC

CR

CS

OT

Finiture THAIS
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THAIS

1155 rb 019

1155 rb 090

150

50

50

150

50

50



1155 dK

1155 Mn

35

30

16
0

64

31
2

282

30
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ZEN



CR

CS

OL

Finiture ZEN
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ZEN

1156 rb 090

1156 rb 019

150

50

50

150

50

50



1156 dK

1156 Mn 285

1156 Mn 180

39

30

16
0

64

31
2

282

30

20
0

180

21
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ZEN MESH



Finiture ZEN MESH

CR

CS

OZ



ZEN MESH

1157 rb 019

1157 dK

150

50

50

30

16
0

64

42



1157 Pt

1157 Pg

43

60

60

50

1157 ab

14
0

53

25

53



44

1151 Ed/Es

ZEN MESH

50 150

9090

30
0

49
0



1157 Mn 285

45

31
2

282

30

20
0

180

21

1157 Mn 180
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ZEN wengè



CR

CS

OZ

1158 RB 019

150

50

50

Finiture ZEN wengè
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ELLE



CR

CS

CC

OT

OL

OZ

Finiture ELLE
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ELLE

1050 rb 019

1050 rb 102

1050 Ch

150

50

50

150

50

50

75



1050 Mn 240 1050 MZ 240

1050 Pt 050

1050 dK

51

16
0

30

64

22

27
0

240
60

50

50

50

24
0 270

55

interassi disponibili
Available distances: 
240-320-440-500-800
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ELLE pelle



Finiture ELLE PELLE

CR

pelle nera
1052 RO 102

CS

pelle nera
1052 RO 102

OZ

pelle marrone
1051 RO 102

OL

pelle marrone
1051 RO 102
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ELLE pelle

1052 rb 102

1052 dK

150

50

50

16
0

30

64



1052 PL

55

44

150

85

25
5

22

27
0

240

1052 Mn 240
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Finiture PROFILO

CR

CS

MC

OL

OM
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PROFILO

1040 rb 102

1040 Cr

150

50

50

40

160

150

50

50

1040 rb 019



1040 Mn 240

1040 PL

1040 dK

59

44

147

85

25
5

30

16
0

64

33

27
7 240
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60

PROFILO MESH



Finiture PROFILO MESH

OZ Mesh
1041 RO 019

OZ Mesh
1041 RO 102

CS Mesh
1041 RO 102



Patented design

62

1041 rb 102

1041 Cr

PROFILO MESH

1041 dK

150

50

50

30

16
0

64

40

160



1041 Mn 2401041 PL 1043 Pi

63

44

147

85

25
5

33

27
7 240

9015
3

20
38
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SLIM Patented design



Finiture SLIM

CR

CS

OL

OS
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66

1110 rb 019

1110 PL

SLIM

150

25
5

85

44

50

150

50



1110 dK

1110 Mn 240 1110 MZ 240

67

24
0 260

55

16
0

30

64

26
0

22

240

interassi disponibili
Available distances:  
240-300-400-600-800
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68

SLIM pelle



Finiture SLIM PELLE

1111RO 019 CR
pelle nera

1112RO 019 OZ
pelle marrone
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70

SLIM PELLE

1111 dK

1111 rb 019
50

150

50
16

0

30

64
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1111 Mn 240

1111 PL

150

25
5

85

44

26
0

22

240

interassi disponibili
Available distances:  
240-300-400-600-800
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HAVANA



Finiture HAVANA

CP

CR

OL

OM

OZ

1081 OL
legno di rosa

1082 OL
legno di palissandro
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74

HAVANA

1080 rb 102

1080  dK

50

160

50

16
5

30

64



1080  Mn 260

1080 PL

75

160

27
5

100

50

26
7

50

317
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HAVANA mesh



Finiture HAVANA MESH

CR

OZ



78

1090 rb 102

1090  dK

HAVANA mesh

50

160

50

16
5

30

64



1090  Mn 260

1090 PL

79

160

27
5

100

50

26
7

50

317
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RELAX



Finiture RELAX

OZ/OM
1001

CP/CR
1002

OZ/RA
1013

OZ/PC
1014

CP/TU
1030

CP/BL
1031

CR/LU
1023

CR/NE
1022
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RELAX

1001 rb 108

1001  dK 1001  Cr

���

��

��

�
�
�

30

165

64



1001  Mn 200

1001 PL

83

���

�
�
�

��

�
�
�

35

20
0 235

interassi disponibili
Available distances:  
150-200-250-300
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TRENDY



Finiture TRENDY

980 DK
980 RB 102

CR

CS

OL

145

50

50

145

50

50 30

15
5

980 RB 019

64
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MARINA



Finiture MARINA

OL

CR

CS

BM

PM
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MARINA

755 rb 102

755 dK

30

15
0

64

140

50

50



755 PL

89

143
45

25
6

90
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VOLA



Finiture VOLA

NS

CS

BM

CR

OL

AN
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92

VOLA

750 rb 103

750 Cr750 dK

155

50

50

170

40

19
0

64

30

16
0
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750 PL

90

150

25
6

45
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ELIKA



Finiture ELIKA

MC

BM

OM
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ELIKA

990 rb 108

990 dK

30

17
5

64

168

54

54



990 MX

990 ba

990 Cr

97

40

160

35

12
0

43

100

15
0



Patented design

98

ELIKA

990 Pg 108

990 Pt

60

65

60

54



990 PL

990 Mn 275

99

27
5

80
330

166

27
5

50

10
0



100

ELIKA CRYSTAL



991 rb 108 OZ

991 Pg 108 OZ

991 Pt OZ

101

168

54

54

60

65

60

54



102

ELIKA CRYSTAL

991 dK OZ

991 ba OZ

991 Cr OZ 991 MX OZ

100

15
0

40

160

35

12
0

43

30

17
5

64



991 PL OZ 991 Mn 275 OZ

103

27
5

80

330

166

27
5

50

10
0



ROSE Patented design

104



Finiture ROSE

FV

AN

BM



106

ROSE

996 ba996 Pt

996 rb 108

Patented design

168

54

54

65

80

100

15
0



996 Pg 108 996 Mn 275

107

27
5

80

330

65

54
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108

ROSE

996 Cr 996 dK

996 MX

40

160

35

12
0

43

30

17
5

64



996 Kd - Ks

109

166

27
5

50

10
0

27
5

65

10
0
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DELFINO



Finiture DELFINO

OM

OL

CS

BM

MC
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112

DELFINO

955 rb 102

955 Pg 102

150

50

50

57

50

69



955 Pt

955 Cr

113

955 dK

40

160

30

16
0

64

57

65
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114

delfino

955 PL

150

27
5

50

10
0



955 Mn 240 955 MX PiC

955 MX

115

35

11
4

43

35

74

43

24
0

70

270
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PIN UP



Finiture PIN UP

OL

PV

NS

CR

CS

OS



118

PIN UP

928 rb 102

927 dK

926 Cr

927 MX

150

50

50

40

170

35

12
0

43

30

15
5

64



925 PL

119

150

25
0

40

88
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LIBERA



Finiture LIBERA

BM

OL

OS

OG

NS
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122

LIBERA

981 rb 103

981 Cr

981 MX

50

��

�
�
�

��

�
�
�

�
�



123

981 dK

981 PL

���

�
�
�

��

�
�

64
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KUBA



Finiture KUBA

NS

OZ

CS

CR

OL
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126

KUBA

933 rb 103

931 Cr932 MX

143

50

50

36

43

12
0



932 dK

127

930 PL

���

�
�
�

��

�
�
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128

kuba pomolo



PV

NS

CR

CS

50

Finiture KUBA POMOLO

936 RB 103

105

50

45
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130

UOVO pomolo



OL

NS

OG

CS

Finiture UOVO POMOLO

573 RB 103

50

80

50
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SIRENA



Finiture SIRENA

OL

AN

OZ
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134

SIRENA

813 rb 103

816 Pg 103

145

50

50

65

40

50

50



815 Pt

812 dK 811Cr

135

40

175

30

15
0

64

65

40

50
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136

SIRENA

810 PL

145

25
0

47

90



814 Mg 200 812 MX

812 MX PiC

137

25
0

45

207

35

12
0

43

35

75

43
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TOSCA



Finiture TOSCA

AN

BM

FV

OL



140

TOSCA

745 rb 110

745 Cr 745 Mn 160 01745 MX

130

45

45

15
8

205

45



745 Mn 230 01

745 PL

141

745 dK

130

24
0

40

85

64

22
5

270
45
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KARINA



Finiture KARINA

OC

CE

OT

CN



144

KARINA

943 rb 102

942 dK

64

50



940 PL

145

���

�
�
�

��

�
�
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ALDAR



Finiture ALDAR

OL

AN

OG

OM



148

ALDAR

923 rb 103

921 Cr

922 MX

140

50

50

��

�
�
�

��

�
�
�

�
�



924 Mn 315 924 Mn 200

149

27
0

54

218
36

5

315

54
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150150

ERICA



Finiture ERICA

1295 RO

1296 RO

1296 RO

AN

OL

BM

OG

1295 RO
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152

ERICA

1296 rb 103

50

64

1296 dK



1296 Mn 1296 PL

���

�
�
�

��

�
�
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DALIA



Finiture DALIA

600RO BM 661 RO FV
fiore blu

600RO AN 660 RO AN
fiore rosa

600RO OG 665 RO OG
fiore marrone

600RO FV 602 RO OL

600RO OL 766 RO OL
fiore rosa



156

DALIA

600 rb 102

600 Cr

600 dK

600 MX

50

35

12
0

43

64

37

175



600 Mn 600 PL

157

���

�
�
�

��

�
�



158

FLAVIA



Finiture FLAVIA

685 RO OL 687 RO OL

685 RO AN

685 RB 102 685 CR 685 RO 102

767 RO OL
fiore rosa

680 RO BM
fiore rosa

685 RO OG 683 RO OL
fiore marrone

685 RO BM 686 RO BM
fiore margherita

681 RO BM
fiore blu

50

68

50

50

68

36

175
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160160

NATURE



Finiture NATURE

OZ

PM

OF
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162

NATURE

1320 rb 018

1320 rb 113

130

65

45

65

140

56

56



1320 PL

1270 CE

51

90

135

26
0

150 m
m

3” / 76 mm

4”
 / 

10
2 

m
m

163
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TIFFANY VETRO



Finiture TIFFANY VETRO

PM

TM OF

OZ



Patented design

166

TIFFANY VETRO

1306 rb 113 bb

1306 rb 018 bb

145

56

56

140

65

45



167

1306 Pt bb

1306 MX bb

65

85

36

11
0

85 43



TIFFANY VETRO

1306 Mn bb

265

32

23
2

168



1306 PL bb

169

54

135

145

32
5
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170170

TIFFANY MESH



Finiture TIFFANY MESH

PM

TM

OF

OZ
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172

TIFFANY MESH

1307 rb 113

140

65

45

145

56

56

1307 rb 018



1307 PL1307 Mn

54

135

145

32
5265

32

23
2

173
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174

TIFFANY OTTONE



Finiture TIFFANY OTTONE

PM

TM

OF

OZ
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176

TIFFANY OTTONE

1308 rb 113

140

65

45

145

56

56

1308 rb 018



1308 PL1308 Mn

54

135

145

32
5280

33

24
0

177
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178

ROCOCò



PM

OF

OZ

Finiture ROCOCò



180

ROCOCò

1285 rb 078

135

47

73
50

97

95

1285 Pt

Patented design



181

1285 PL 1285 Mn 400

60

140

125

32
0

55

45
5 400

interassi disponibili
Available distances:  
400-500-600
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182

EPOCA



Finiture EPOCA

PM

OF

OZ
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184

EPOCA

1210 dK
1210 Pt

1210 Pg

47

140

73
50

15
7

85

36

73
90

42

47

90

36

80

1210 rb 078



1210 Cr 1210 MX

1210 PL

185

44

135

90

25
5

18
5

41

90

42
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186

ARTE



Finiture ARTE

OZ

OF

PM



Patented design

188

ARTE

1165 rb 091

1165 rb 113

140

52

68
68

140

56

56



1165 PL

189

140
61

33
5

13
0



Patented design

190

Liberty



Finiture LIBERTY

OF

TM

PM

OZ



Patented design

192

Liberty

1160 rb 091

1160 Ch

148

68
68

52

56

150

56

1160 rb 113

85



1160 dK

1160 Pt

1160 Pg

193

15
5

36

85

85

66

68

66

85

52
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194

Liberty

1162 Ed - 1162 Es

52 148

125

125

33
0

47
0

56

52



1161 Mn

195

46
0

85

380 28
0

46

234

1160 Mn 380

interassi disponibili
Available distances:  
380-500-700
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196

1160 MX

1160 Pi

1160 Cr

Liberty

18
5

42

11
0

36

85

24
5

40

102

22



1160 ba

15
0

103

70

20
5

94

1160 ab

197

1162 Mn

23
0

56

174
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198

DAISY



Finiture DAISY

OZ

PM OB

OF BM



Patented design

200

DAISY

1070 Mn 275

1070 rb 112

1070 Pt

33
0

80

275

100

10
0

165

54

54



1070 fP 1070 PL

201

60

140

165

39
0

140

80

39
0

60
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202

DAISY

1070 Ed/Es

60

140

165

39
0

54
0

60
140



1071 Mn

1071 sL

203

20
7 270

60

39
0

60
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204

OPERA



Finiture OPERA

OZ

PM BM

OF OB
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OPERA

1055 Pn

1055 rb 112

Patented design

90

90
67

60

90

90

67

60

1055 Mn 240

160

54

54

280

33

24
0



1055 PL

207

60

135

160

38
0
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208

OPERA
1055 fP

135

67

38
0

60



1055 Ed/Es

209

160

38
0

135

60

67

60

53
5

135

160

38
0

135

60

67

60

53
5

135



210

OPERA CRYSTAL Patented design



Finiture OPERA CRYSTAL

1056 OZ
Crystal Bianco

1058 OZ
Crystal Azzurro



Patented design

212

OPERA CRYSTAL

1056 Pt

1056 rb 112

90

90

67

160

54

54



1056 fP 1056 aP

213

60

38
0 380

60

135

67

38
0

60



214

IDEA



Finiture IDEA

871 RO
OZ crystal

870 RO
AN



216

IDEA

871 rb 103

871 MX 871 Cr

145

50

50

41

170

��

�
�
�

�
�



871 PL

871 dK

217

���

�
�
�

��

�
�

64



Patented design
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COMETA



Finiture COMETA

CS

CR

PV

OZ



Patented design

220

1290 rb 019

1290 dK

COMETA

155

50

50

16
5

64

30



1290 PL

221

50

155

90

30
0
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222

VIOLA



CR

CS

OZ

Finiture VIOLA



Patented design

224

VIOLA

1220 rb 102

1220 dK

155

50

50

16
5

64

30



1221 PL

1220 Mn

225

50

155

90

30
0

31
2

282

30
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226

REFLEX



Finiture REFLEX

OZ

CS

CR
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228

50

150

50

1215 rb 019

REFLEX

1216  PL

30
0

90

150

50

1215 dK

30

64

16
0

1215 Pt

60

60

50

50

1215 Pg



1215 Mn 285

229

30

28231
2

1215 Mn 180

21

18020
0
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GEMMA



Finiture GEMMA

1121RO CS

1121RO CR

1120RO OZ

1120 RB OZ 1120 PL OZ

28
0

150

100

47

50

150

50



232

DIAMANTE



Finiture DIAMANTE

OZ

CR



234

DIAMANTE

905 Cr905 dK

905 rb 103

130

50

50

41

200

30

14
5

64



905 PL

905 Mn 200

905 ab

235

25
0

46

90

135

21
0

250

50

12
0

50



236

VERONICA



Finiture VERONICA

OZ

CR



238

900 rb 103

900 Pt 080

900 Pg 103

VERONICA

50

80

80

�
�

��



900 Mn 200900 dK

900 PL

239

���
�
�
�

��
�
�

64

50



240

CRYSTAL



Finiture CRYSTAL

OZ

CR



242

CRYSTAL

830 rb 103

830 Cr

50

��

�
�
�



830 Pt

200 Pb 040

200 Pb 030

200 Pb 020

830 Mn 240

243

29
0

236

5065

80

30

40

20

interassi disponibili
Available distances:  
236-310-420-500
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244

DAFNE



Finiture DAFNE

PM

OL

CS

CR
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246

DAFNE

509 rb 102

140

50

50

140

50

50

509 rb 019



509 PL

247

25
5

137

45
90

509 dK

30

64

14
5



248

TESS



Finiture TESS

OT

CC



250

TESS

511 rb 102

511 Cr

192

36

50

137

50



511 PL

511 dK

251

145

30

64

23
5

80

130

38
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252

BRIXIA



Finiture BRIXIA

OL

CR

NS

OS

CS

OG
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254

BRIXIA

760 rb 101

760 rb 102

130

45

45

130

50

50



760 dK

255

760 PL

85

130
40

24
5

30

14
5

64
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GARDA



Finiture GARDA

CS

OG

OL

OS

CR

NS



258

GARDA

673 rb 101

672 dK 671 Cr

672 MX

130

45

45

��

�
�
�

�
�

64

��

�
�
�



670 PL 674 Mn 200 01

259

���

�
�
�

��

�
�



260

ONDA



Finiture ONDA

BM

OG

OL

OS



262

ONDA

530 rb 101

530 rb 103

45
50



530 Cr 530 PL

530 MX

263

���

�
�
�

��

�
�

��

�
�
�

�
�

��

�
�
�



264

NATALIA



Finiture NATALIA

CS

OS

CR

OG

NS

OL



266

NATALIA

523 rb 101

523 dK

64

45



523 PL

267

���

�
�
�

��

�
�



268

IBIZA



Finiture IBIZA

AN

OG

FV

OL



270

IBIZA

548 rb 101

546 Cr547 MX

37

175

125

45

45

��

�
�
�

�
�



271

545 PL 547 dK

120

24
0

40

85

64



272

ELENA



Finiture ELENA

CS

CR

OL



274

ELENA

568 rb 101

566 Cr567 MX

120

50

50

45

45

36

11
0

43

37

160



275

567 dK

565 PL

120

23
5

38

80

30

12
5

64



276

SABA



Finiture SABA

OL

OG



278

SABA

628 rb 101

628 rb 102

50

130

45

45



627 MX

626 Cr

279

625 PL

627 dK

40

170

130

25
0

42

87

27

11
5

43

30

14
0

64



280

MARE



Finiture MARE

OL

CS

CR

OG

OS
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MARE

711 rb 101

712 MX 712 Cr 712 dK

45

��

�
�
�

��

�
�
�

�
�

30

13
5

64



710 Ps

710 PL

283

���

�
�
�

��

�
�

115

22
0

23

75
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284

ENV.3

Collaudato e certificato secondo le norme SKG*** - PCBC classe C - ENV 1827:2000 classe 3.
Protezione cilindro autoadattante fino a 7 mm senza più aggiustaggi manuali. Piastra di protezione esterna
spessore 12 mm temperata imperforabile. tre punti di fissaggio inacessibili dall’esterno.

Tested and approved according to the regulations SKG*** - PCBC classe C - ENV 1827:2000 classe 3.
Cylinder protection self-adapting up to 7 mm with no further need for manual adjustements. External protection 
plate with 12 mm thickness hardened and non-drillable. three anchoring points not accessible from the outside.

Geprüft nach SKG*** - PCBC class C Normen - ENV 1827:2000 class 3 Normen.
Zyilinderschutz selbstanpassend bis zu 7 mm ohne weitere manuelle anpassungen. Externe schutz platte stärke 12 
mm gehärtet undurchbohrbar. drei von aussen unzugängliche befestigungspunkte.

Certifications obtenu SKG*** - PCBC class C - ENV 1827:2000 class 3.
Protection du cylindre auto-adaptive jusqu’à 7 mm sans plus besoin d’ajustement manuel. Plaque de protection ex-
térieure, trempée et impossible à perforer, de 12 mm d’épaisseur. trois point de fixation inaccessibles de l’extérieur.

set di sicurezza 
placche+pomolo

460 tK

set di sicurezza
solo placche 

461 tK

tekno

55 270

54

103

270

54

103
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466 td - 466 ts

470 tK + 2 impugnature maniglie

27
0

54

103

123

55

27
0

54

103

123
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286286

tekno

trEndyKUba

Cr Cs ns OL PV

27
0

54

103

120

27
0

54

103

123

27
0

54

103

123
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CREMONESI MP ASTE ESTERNE

340 CrMP 032 626 CrMP 032 546 CrMPE

340 CrMPE

626 CrMPE

40

170

40

170

40

170

40

170

40

170

35

22

35

22

35

22

35

22
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porte blindate

401 Pt 070 260 b3 rOs. 101400 Pt 065

250 b1

45

120

251 b1

45

127

252 b1

45

120

259 b3

70

80

70

52

60

45

60

50
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256 b2 253 b2

257 b2 254 b2

258 b2 255 b2

13
0

55

12
0

55

12
7

55

12
0

60

12
7

60

13
0

60



Patented Design

290290

porte blindate

248 b4 249 b4 264 b5

50
50

50

300 b4
297 b5

294 b4

298 b5

293 b4

50

50

50

50

50

50

24,5

25

50

50

50
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261 b4

262 b4

236 b6

295 b6

it010 60-100 MM

30

73

50

30

30

60/100

267 b6

237 b6

33

21

12

16
F.

 Ø
 8

 3
0

27

17
F.

 Ø
 1

0

12

30

27 3

17 F.
 Ø

8

25

23 1,5

16 F.
 Ø

8
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PLACCHE INCASSO

332 Kt

331 Kt

169 Pi

168 Pi

48
57

25
29

48
57

25
29



293

184 Kt

186 Kt

189 Pi

190 Pi

48
60

25
27

48
60

25
27



294

PLACCHE INCASSO

849 Pi 179 Pi

629 Pi 1042 Pi 819 Pi

10
0

17
5

20
37

10
0

17
5

40
20

10
5

13
0

29
33

9015
3

20
38

8512
5

28
39
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PLACCHE copriAVVOLGIBILI

226 CO

296 CO

26
0

58

25
5

55



296

BOCCHETTE

101 bO 050

110 bO

101 bO 045

109 bO 050

102 bO

109 bO 045

103 bO

OC Ot OM

CC CE MC Cn

4550 50 50

45
45 50

108 bO

54
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019 bO 090 bO096 bO

30

60

50

50

50

50

091 bO112 bO 113 bO

078 bO 018 bO

54
56

68

52

73

47

65

45



298

BOCCHETTE SET WC

101 sW 050

103 sW

101 sW 045

109 sW 045

102 sW

109 sW 050

50

45

50

50

45

50
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019 sW

090 sW

108 sW

110 sW

117 nt

50

45

21

21

50

50

21

25

50

50

50

078 sW

O91 sW

89

52

261 nt

21

33

018 sW

45

65

233 nt



300

MANIGLIONI

LUXOr

364 Mn 200

brEsCia

244 Mn 160

Onda

243 Mn 160

18
0 16023
0

200

18
0

160



301

asia

964 Mn 200
fUtUra

974 Mn 300

50

25
0

20
0

31
5

50

265
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302

MANIGLIONI

CrEatiVE CrOWn

1144 Mn PM

60
0 380

130

Ø40

OZ

Cr

OZ

PV

tOtEM

1315 Mn PM

75
4 600

80

Ø49

Of

tM

Oa

OZOZ

PV

interassi disponibili
Available distances:  
600-800-900-1200

interassi disponibili
Available distances:   
380-550-700
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CrEatiVE MEsh

1145 Mn PV

Cr

OZ

51
0 380

110

ø40

Cr

OZ

CrEatiVE CrystaL

1147 Mn PV

130

59
0 380

130

ø40

OM

MC

PV

CrEatiVE CLassiC

1130 Mn PM

interassi disponibili
Available distances:   
380-550-700

interassi disponibili
Available distances:   
380-550-700

interassi disponibili
Available distances:   
380-550-700
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MANIGLIONI

dELfinO
955 Mn 240

sirEna
814 Mg 200

haVana
1080  Mn 260

25
0

45

207

24
0

70

270

26
7

50

317



305

rELaX
1001  Mn 200

ELiKa
990 Mn 275

garda
674 Mn 200 01

35

20
0 235

27
5

80

330

interassi disponibili
Available distances: 
150-200-250-300



306

MANIGLIONI

aLdar 
924 Mn 200

daLia
600 Mn 200

tOsCa
745 Mn 230 01

22
5

270

45

27
0

54

218



307

rOsE
996 Mn 275

daisy
1070 Mn 275

33
0

80

27527
5

80

330

MarghErita

368 Mn 240

75

24
0

185



308

MANIGLIONI

ELLE
1050 Mn 240

ELLE ZanCatO
1050 MZ 240

sLiM
1110 Mn 240

sLiM ZanCatO
1110 MZ 240

22

27
0

240 24
0 270

55

26
0

22

240 24
0 260

55

interassi disponibili
Available distances: 
240-320-440-500-800

interassi disponibili
Available distances:   
240-300-400-600-800



309

thais
1155 Mn 285 ZEn

1156 Mn 285
PrOfiLO

1040 Mn 240

31
2

282

30

31
2

282

30
33

27
7 240



310

370 Mn 250 373 Mn

MANIGLIONI

42

25
0

175

17
5

25
0

175

250
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BATTENTI

977 ba MC

990 ba MC

996 ba fV

977 ba ns

990 ba OM

996 ba bM

977 ba OM

991 ba OZ

996 ba an

110

15
0

110

15
0

100

15
0

100

15
0

100

15
0

100

15
0
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977 ba OL

359 ba OL

351 ba OL

355 ba OL 1160 ba

357 ba OL

358 ba OL

369 ba OL

350 ba OL

BATTENTI

50

11
0

110

19
0

120

15
0

80

110

80

110

80

100

15
0

120

18
0

20
5

94

120
80
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POMOLI PER PORTE

giOVE

637 Pt 070 OL

VEnErE

410 Pt 070 OL

MarghErita

430 Pt 070 OL

70

80

70

80

70

80



314

garda

400 Pt Cr

garda 

400 Pt Cs

garda 

400 Pt Og

garda 

400 Pt OL

POMOLI PER PORTE

68

52

68

52

68

52

68

52



315

CUOrE

415 Pt OL

saba

401 Pt 070 OL

CUOrE

416 Pg 101 OL

saba

441 Pg 101 OL

70

52

60

50

60

50

60

50



316

POMOLI PER PORTE

sfEra

736 Pt 070 OL

sfEra

735 Pg 101 OL

dELfinO

955 Pt

dELfinO

955 Pg 102

57

50

69

60

50

70

65

57

65



317

sirEna

815 Pt

sirEna

816 Pg 103
65

40

50

65

40

asia

965 Pt

asia

966 Pg 103

65

40

65

40

50
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POMOLI PER PORTE

rOsE

996 Pt

rOsE

996 Pg 108

fLaVia

685 Pr

fLaVia

685 Pg 102

65

54

50

50

68

65

80

68

50



319

OPEn

1105 Pt

ELLE

1050 Pt

OPEn

1105 Pg 019

ELLE

1050 Pg 019

ELiKa

990 Pt

ELiKa

990 Pg 108

60

60

50

60

60

60

50

50

50

60

50

50

60

54

60

54
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POMOLI PER MOBILI

daisy

1070 Pb

sirEna

202 Pb 032

sirEna

202 Pb 027

OL Ob

OZ

PM

fV

an bM

bM

fV

Of

30

27
32

rOsE

996 Pb

30



321

200 Pb

tOPaZiO

tOPaZ

200 Pb

VErdE antiCO

antiC grEEn

200 Pb

ViOLEt

200 Pb

CristaLLO 

CrystaL

CrystaL

200 Pb 040

OZ

OZ

Cr

Cr

Cs

Cs

CrystaL

200 Pb 030

CrystaL

200 Pb 020

VErOniCa

201 Pb

MM. 34

VErOniCa

201 Pb

MM. 24

24

34

30
40

20
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MEsh

203 Pb

MM. 30

POP-art

205 Pb

MM. 30

MEsh

203 Pb

MM. 24

OZ

OZ

OZ

OZ

Cr

Cr

Cr

Cr

Cs

Cs

Cs

Cs

POMOLI PER MOBILI

30

30

24



323

MirrOr

204 Pb

MM. 30

diaMantE

206 Pb

MM. 24

OZ

OZ

OZ

Cr

Cr

Cr

Cs

Cs

Cs

30

24
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058 Pb

048 Pb

057 Pb

047 Pb 827 Pb 787 Pb

037 Pb 797 Pb

777 Pb

038 Pb 798 Pb

Colori disponibili:
aCqUaMarina, CristaLLO, rOsa, 
bLU, giaLLO, VErdE

available colors:
aCqUaMarinE, CrystaL, PinK, 
bLUE, yELLOW, grEEn

POMOLI PER MOBILI

ø 20-25-30ø 20-25-30

ø 20-25-30

ø 20-25-30

ø 20-25-30

ø 20-25-30

ø 20-25-30ø 20-25-30

30

30



325

tOPaZiO OrO

nErO

nErO

VErdE tOPaZiO CristaLLO

bLUinO aCqUaMarE

aMbra

CristaLLO OrO CristaLLOtOPaZiO

394 Pb

395 Pb

390 Pb

POMOLO MObiLE CiPOLLa
rigato foglia oro in vetro di murano mm.32

POMOLO MObiLE qUadratO
mm.27X27 basE Cr

bOLLiCinE sfEriCO
pomolo mobile in vetro di murano MM.30

POMOLO MObiLE CiPOLLa
rigato in vetro di murano mm.32

27

32

30
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nErO

nErO

VErdE

VErdE

tOPaZiO

tOPaZiO

CristaLLO

CristaLLO

bLUinO

bLUinO

aCqUaMarE

aCqUaMarE

393 Pb

392 Pb

bOLLiCinE CUbO
pomolo mobile in vetro di murano mm. 25X25

CUbO
pomolo mobile in vetro di murano mm. 20X20

POMOLI PER MOBILI

20

20

25

25
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1172Va OZ brEra 04

Cs 24

OZ 22

OZ 33

OZ 25

OZ 20

Cs 29

Cs 31

OZ 23

Cr 30

Cs 32

OZ 26

OZ 28

Cr 21

Cr 27

207 Pb OZ brEra 24

MM. 30

207 Pb OZ brEra 24

MM. 24

207 Pb brEra finitUrE

30 24
30

40
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328

COPRICERNIERA

247 Ci bM
intErnO ø 20

242 Ci ns
intErnO ø 20

246 Ci Cs
intErnO ø 16

241 Ci Os
intErnO ø 16

245 Ci Og
intErnO ø 14

240 Ci OL
intErnO ø 14

18

49

22

67

16

71

16

49

18

71

22

89
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CHIAVI E FERMAPORTE

542 Ch

1050 Ch

624 Ch

211 Va

212 Va

613 Va

214 Va

543 Ch

1160 Ch

818 Ch

222 Va

85

85 85

85 85

75

30

40

30

40

30

15

45 40
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330

CATENACCI e campanelli

305 Ca

352 CP

103 CP

an

ns

Cr

Ob

Cs

OL

139 CP

316 iV

317 iV

318 iO

80
100
120
180
200
250
300
350
400
450
600

35

75

50

50
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appendiabiti

1160 ab PM905 ab OZ
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910 ab OL

1156 ab Cr
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espositori
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064 aC
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disegni tecnici

• Sistema di montaggio per maniglia con placca 

• Fixing system for door handle on plate 

• Montagematerial für langsohild-TürdrUcker 

• Système de fixation pour poignée de porte sur plaque

• Sistema di montaggio per maniglia con rosetta 

• Fixing system for door handle on rose 

• Montagematerial für rosetten-Türdrüoker 

• Système de fixation pour poignée de porte sur rosace

• Sistema di montaggio maniglia per finestra movimento 4 scatti 

• Fixing system for window pull, 4 clicks positions 

• Montagematerial für fenstergriff mit 4-faoh-rasterung 

• Système de fixation pour poignée de fenêtre, mouvement 4 positions
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• Sistema di montaggio maniglia per finestra 

• Fixing system for window handle 

• Montagematerial für fenstergriff 

• Système de fixation pour poignée de fenêtre 

• Sistema di montaggio con viti passanti (M3) per maniglia con rosetta 

• Through assembly (M3 screws) for door handles on rose 

• Durchgehende befestigung (M3 sohraubeo) fur rosette n•tUrdrucker 

• Fixation traversante (vis M3) pour poignée de porte sur rosace 

• Sistema di fissaggio singolo maniglione su porta legno

• Fixing sistem for a single pull handle on a wooden door 

• Zur einzelnen befestigung des stossgriffes auf holztUr 

• Sistème de fixation pour poignée de tirage seule fixe sur

 une porte en bois 
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disegni tecnici

STEP 1/3 STEP 2/3 STEP 3/3

Ø 20

Ø 4 -5 - 6 - 8 INFERIORE / DOWN

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

Ø 20

INFERIORE / DOWN

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

Ø 20

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

INFERIORE / DOWN

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

TOILET ROSES

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

PATENT KEY

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

YALE
EUROPEAN PROFILE 
CYLINDER

STEP 1/3 STEP 2/3 STEP 3/3

Ø 20

Ø 4 -5 - 6 - 8 INFERIORE / DOWN

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

Ø 20

INFERIORE / DOWN

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

Ø 20

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

INFERIORE / DOWN

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

TOILET ROSES

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

PATENT KEY

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

YALE
EUROPEAN PROFILE 
CYLINDER

STEP 1/3 STEP 2/3 STEP 3/3

Ø 20

Ø 4 -5 - 6 - 8 INFERIORE / DOWN

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

Ø 20

INFERIORE / DOWN

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

Ø 20

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

INFERIORE / DOWN

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

TOILET ROSES

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

PATENT KEY

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

YALE
EUROPEAN PROFILE 
CYLINDER

Posizionamento e fissaggio con dima per maniglie con rosetta e bocchetta 019

Fixing system for sets of rose and escutcheon 019 by locating jig
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Ø 4 -5 - 6 - 8

Ø 6

38
Dima per esecuzione
fori passanti
Drilling jig for
bolt through holes

INFERIORE / DOWN

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

Ø 6

38
Dima per esecuzione
fori passanti
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bolt through holes
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solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly
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bolt through holes
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Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

TOILET ROSES

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

PATENT KEY

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

YALE
EUROPEAN PROFILE 
CYLINDER

STEP 1/3 STEP 2/3 STEP 3/3

Ø 4 -5 - 6 - 8

Ø 6

38
Dima per esecuzione
fori passanti
Drilling jig for
bolt through holes

INFERIORE / DOWN

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

Ø 6
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Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

TOILET ROSES

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

PATENT KEY

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

YALE
EUROPEAN PROFILE 
CYLINDER

STEP 1/3 STEP 2/3 STEP 3/3

Ø 4 -5 - 6 - 8

Ø 6

38
Dima per esecuzione
fori passanti
Drilling jig for
bolt through holes

INFERIORE / DOWN

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

Ø 6

38
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fori passanti
Drilling jig for
bolt through holes

INFERIORE / DOWN

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

Ø 6

38
Dima per esecuzione
fori passanti
Drilling jig for
bolt through holes

INFERIORE / DOWN

PREMERE / PUSH
solo per smontaggio
only for disassembly

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

TOILET ROSES

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

PATENT KEY

Istruzioni di montaggio “Click-Clack” 
Assembly instructions “Click-Clack”

MODELLO / MODEL

YALE
EUROPEAN PROFILE 
CYLINDER

STEP 1/3 STEP 2/3 STEP 3/3

Dima per esecuzione fori passanti interasse 38 mm

Drilling jig for bolt through holes 38 mm distance
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• Schema per fissaggio singolo maniglione su porta legno: 

 per art. 674MN • 814MN • 814MG

• For fixing a single pull handle on a wooden door: 

 for art. 674MN • 814MN • 814MG

• Zur einzelnen befestigung des stossgriffes auf holztür: 

 fur art. 674MN • 814MN • 814MG

• Système de montage pour poignée de tirage seule 

 sur une porte en bois: pour art. 674MN • 814MN • 814MG 

• Sistema di fissaggio di una coppia di maniglioni su porta legno

• System for fixing a pair of pull handles on a wooden door 

• Zur beidseitigen befestigung des stoBgriffes auf holztUr

• Système de montage pour poignée de tirage en couple sur une porte en bois

• Accessori da ordinare separatamente. Vedi listino prezzi art. 118MN

• Fixing accessories to order separatly. See price list art: 118MN

• Befestigungselementen urn separat zu bestellen. Sehe preisliste art. 118MN

• Accessoires de montage à commander séparément. Voir liste de prix art. 118MN

disegni tecnici
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• Sistema di fissaggio di una coppia di maniglioni su porta legno: 

 per art. 674MN • 814MN • 814MB

• System for fixing a pair of pull handles on a wooden door: 

 for art. 674MN • 814MN • 814MG

• Zun beidseitigen befestigung des stoBgniffes auf holztUr: 

 fur art. 674MN • 814MN • 814MG

• Système de montage pour poignée de tirage en couple sur une   

 porte en bois: pour art. 674MN • 814MN • 814MG 
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FINITURE

CR

Cromo LuCido

PoLished Chrome

CS

Cromo satinato

satin Chrome

NS

nikeL satinato

satin nikeL

OL

ottone LuCido VerniCiato

PoLished brass

OS

ottone satinato

satin brass

OM

oro zeCChino + oro sabbiato

GoLd PLated + matt GoLd mix

AN

ottone inVeCChiato

aGed brass

OG

ottone bronzato Graffiato

bronzed brass

OZ

oro zeCChino

GoLd PLated 

PV

titanio

titanium

OA

oro antiCo

antiQue GoLd

FV

ferro effetto inVeCChiato

aGed iron (brass)

BM

bronzo oPaCo

mat bronze

MC

Cromo + Cromo sabbiato

Chrome + matt Chrome mix

CP

Cromo PerLa

PearL Chrome

OC

Cromo + ottone LuCido 

Chrome + PoLished brass mix

CN

nikeL satinato + Cromo

satin nikeL + PoLished Chrome mix 

OT

ottone satinato + ottone LuCido

satin brass + PoLished brass mix

CE

nero oPaCo + Cromo

matt bLaCk + PoLished Chrome mix

CC

Cromo satinato + Cromo

satin Chrome + PoLished Chrome mix

OV

ottone bronzato VerniCiato

bronzed brass

OB

ottone bronzato satinato (sat)

bronzed brass + satin brass mix

TU

turChese

turQuoise

RA

radiCa

briarwood

BL

bLu

bLue 

PC

PoLVere oro

stardust

NE

nero

bLaCk

LU

fosforesCente

fLuoresCent

OF

oro franCese

frenCh GoLd

PM

Patiné mat

Patiné mat

TM

PeLtro

Pewter
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NOTE
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